# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900749017	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC		02/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	233 South Patterson	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65802	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886176	MURRAY'S AUTO PARTS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: iptm@atllp.com **Correspondent Name:** Donna F. Schmitt

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18740-6152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna F. Schmitt
SIGNATURE:	/Donna F. Schmitt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment confirmation#page1.tif source=assignment confirmation#page2.tif

source=TM Assignment- Murray's Auto Parts- Enterprises to Stores 07FEB2023-57484206#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0247

900760009

source=TM Assignment- Murray's Auto Parts- Enterprises to Stores 07FEB2023-57484206#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0248

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of February 2, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and among O'Reilly Auto Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 233 South Patterson Avenue, Springfield, Missouri 65802 ("Assignor") and O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc., a Missouri corporation with the address at 233 South Patterson Avenue, Springfield, Missouri 65802 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes herein referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service mark, and registration therefor, listed in Appendix A (the "MARK");

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. Registration No. 2,886,176, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES, LLC

Date: <u>Abb. 7, 2003</u>

Name: *IEFFIFYL Glave* <u>s</u>

Title: <u>SVA legal & Govern Consil</u>

# APPENDIX A

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services
MURRAY'S AUTO PARTS RN: 2886176 SN: 76557248	Renewed, October 3, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: January 1, 2001	Int'l Class: 35 retail automotive parts store services
Disclaimer: AUTO PARTS	Filed: November 5, 2003 Registered: September 21, 2004 Last Renewal: September 21, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008016 FRAME: 0250

**RECORDED: 02/08/2023**